WINDSTREAM SERVICES, LLC

4001 N. Rodney Parham Road Little Rock, Arkansas 72212

Luis Aguirre Legal Counsel

(501) 748-6313 Luis.Aguirre@windstream.com



December 16, 2022

Public Service Commission of Utah 160 East 300 South Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

Re: Business Telecom, LLC's Request to Cancel Certificate to Provide Interexchange Telecommunication Services

Dear Commission:

Business Telecom, LLC ("Business Telecom") respectfully requests that the Public Service Commission of Utah ("Commission") cancel its certificate to provide interexchange telecommunication services in Utah pursuant to a Registration.

As of the date of this letter, Business Telecom does not have any customers or outstanding debts to any other carriers related to its operations in Utah. Thus, no notices or special arrangements are necessary.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions regarding this notice.

Best.

Luis Aguirre Legal Counsel

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this 16th day of December, 2022, I served the foregoing upon the following via electronic service:

Public Service Commission of Utah

psc@utah.gov

Division of Public Utilities

Madison Galt (mgalt@utah.gov)

Office of Consumer Services

Alyson Anderson (<u>akanderson@utah.gov</u>) Bela Vastag (<u>bvastag@utah.gov</u>)

Alex Ware (aware@utah.gov)

ocs@utah.gov